Income 9,092 10,332 10,532 11,780 13,198
Impairment (44) (853) (1 ,562) (758) (510)
Net Income 9,048 9,479 8,970 11,022 12,688
Operating Expenses (5,873) (6, 138) (6, 130) (7,113) (8,198)
JVs - 35 20 20 20
PBT 3,175 3,376 2,860 3,930 4,511

Cost:Net Income 65% 65% 68% 65% 65%

Long Island
Income (estimated) 9,553 10,573 9,264 9,721 10,405
Impairment - (950) (4,226) (626) (402)
Net Income 9,553 9,624 5,039 9,096 10,003
Operating Expenses (6,345) (6,619) (6,088) (6,633) (7,218)
JVs - - - - -
PBT 3,208 3,005 (1,050) 2,463 2,785

Cost:Net Income 66% 69% 121% 73% 72%

Combined
Income 18,645 20,905 19,796 21,501 23,603
Impairment (44) (1 ,803) (5,788) (1 ,384) (912)
Net Income 18,601 19,103 14,008 20,118 22,691
Operating Expenses (12,218) (12,757) (12,218) (13,745) (15,415)
JVs - 35 20 20 20
PBT 6,383 6,381 1,810 6,393 7,296

Cost:Net Income 66% 67% 87% 68% 68%

Page 14

Highly Confidential BCI-EX-(S)-00026269_000014

... and with full synergies achieved by 2010, the 181M
business would generate £24bn income and £8bn PBT

Proforma financials, post- investment banking synergies
(GBP millions)

2009 Estimate
Net

Combined Pre-Syn Synergies Imp/ Costs Post-Syn

Income 21,501 100 21,601

Impairment (1,384) (1 ,384)

Net Income 20,118 100 20,218

Operating Expenses (13,745) 425 (715) (14,035)

JVs 20 20

PBT 6,393 525 (715) 6,203

Cost:Net Income 68% 69%

Key Timing Assumptions

• 50% of revenue and cost synergies achieved in year 1 (2009)
• 100% of revenue and cost synergies achieved in year 2 (201 0)

201 0 Estimate
Net

Pre-Syn Synergies Imp/ Costs Post-Syn

23,603 200 23,803

(912) (912)

22,691 200 22,891

(15,415) 850 (385) (14,950)

20 20

7,296 1,050 (385) 7,961

68% 65%

• Total implementation costs of £1.1 bn incurred 65% in year 1 (2009), 35% in year 2 (201 0)

Page 15

Highly Confidential BCI-EX-(S)-00026269_000015

The acquisition would make Baltimore a top 3 181M and
investment banking player ...

2009 consensus revenue forecasts -181M revenues only
£bn

L I I d
20

ong san

24 I I
20 20 17

11

Citigroup GS Baltimore UBS MS

2009 consensus revenue forecasts -18 revenues only
£bn

Long Island

18 17

12 11
8

GS Citi Baltimore MS DB

Highly Confidential

17 16 15 15

MER cs JPM DB

10 10 9 8

JPM cs ML UBS

Page 16